TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent		10/27/2011	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Web.com Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	12808 Gran Bay Parkway West		
City:	Jacksonville		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32258		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3063186	E WORKS! XL
Registration Number:	3291772	ROLLOVER CLICKS
Registration Number:	3079350	VISIBILITY ONLINE
Registration Number:	3091794	WEBSITE PROS
Registration Number:	3091795	WEBSITE PROS
Registration Number:	3497650	SMARTCLICKS
Registration Number:	3501885	SMARTCLICKS
Registration Number:	3666813	WEB.COM
Registration Number:	2521314	WEB.COM
Serial Number:	77965723	RENOVATION EXPERTS
Serial Number:	77965738	NEEDCONTRACTOR
Registration Number:	3023263	SOLID CACTUS
Registration Number:	3572185	CACTUS ON DEMAND ORDER MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3704634	CACTUS COMPLETE COMMERCE ORDER MANAGEMENT TRADEMARK

REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0598

Registration Number:	3704633	FEEDPERFECT
Serial Number:	77893066	ACCURATESHIP
Serial Number:	77898951	1SHOPPINGCART
Registration Number:	3578942	LOGOYES
Registration Number:	3692101	LOGOYES
Registration Number:	2494889	WE MAKE THE WEB WORK FOR YOU
Registration Number:	2660729	INTERLAND
Registration Number:	2994142	BLUE HALO SHARED
Registration Number:	3285839	WHAT'S YOUR .COM
Registration Number:	2360144	INTERLAND
Registration Number:	3264794	PERFECTPRIVACY
Serial Number:	77081781	DOTWEB
Registration Number:	3247400	WAZOO
Registration Number:	3274758	WHAT'S YOUR DOT COM
Registration Number:	3274834	WHAT'S YOUR .COM?
Registration Number:	3427866	WEBDASH
Registration Number:	3003577	LEADLOGIC
Registration Number:	3119651	BRINGING CUSTOMERS TO YOUR FRONT DOOR
Serial Number:	77965704	LEADS.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502 Phone: (212) 455-2222

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marcela Robledo, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080599/0081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcela Robledo
Signature:	/mr/
Date:	11/01/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=Webcom TMR#page1.tif

source=Webcom TMR#page2.tif source=Webcom TMR#page3.tif source=Webcom TMR#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of October 27, 2011, from Royal Bank of Canada, a Canadian Bank organized under the Bank Act of Canada, as administrative agent (the "Agent") to Web.com Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, effective as of July 30, 2010, made by the Borrower and certain subsidiaries of the Borrower in favor of the Agent (the "Collateral Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, effective as of July 30, 2010, between the Agent and Borrower (the "Security Agreement"), Borrower, by reference to the Collateral Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2010, at Reel 4257 and Frame 981; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of Borrower's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

By: Name:

Title:

Susan Khokher Manager, Agency

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Application	Jurisdiction	Owner	Title
or Registration No.			
3063186	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	E WORKS! XL
3291772	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	ROLLOVER CLICKS
3079350	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	VISIBILITY ONLINE
3091794	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	WEBSITE PROS
3091795	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	WEBSITE PROS
3497650	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	SMARTCLICKS
3501885	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	SMARTCLICKS
3666813	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	WEB.COM
2521314	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	WEB.COM
77965723	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	RENOVATION EXPERTS
77965738	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	NEEDCONTRACTOR
3023263	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	SOLID CACTUS
3572185	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	CACTUS ON DEMAND ORDER MANAGEMENT
3704634	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	CACTUS COMPLETE COMMERCE ORDER MANAGEMENT
3704633	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	FEEDPERFECT
77893066	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	AccuRATEship
77898951	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	1ShoppingCart
3578942	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	LOGOYES
3692101	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	LOGOYES
2494889	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	WE MAKE THE WEB WORK FOR YOU
2660729	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	Interland
2994142	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	blueHALOshared
3285839	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	WHAT'S YOUR.com
2360144	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	INTERLAND
3264794	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	PERFECTPRIVACY
77081781	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	DOTWEB

080599-0081-10367-Active.12644175.1

3247400	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	WAZOO
3274758	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	WHAT'S YOUR DOT COM
3274834	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	what's your .com?
3427866	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	WEBDASH
3003577	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	LEAD LOGIC
3119651	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	BRINGING CUSTOMERS TO YOUR FRONT DOOR
77965704	US	Web.com Group, Inc.	LEADS.COM

080599-0081-10367-Active. 12644175.1

RECORDED: 11/01/2011